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Day/Date Club Format Cost Slope Rating 

Mon, Jan 27 Coosaw Creek Stroke Play $65 120 67.0 

 

Tues, Feb 18 
 
Wild Dunes/Links 

 

Stroke Play 
 
$75 

 
120 

 
68.3 

 

Tues, March 18 
 
RiverTowne Country Club 

 
       4-Ball 
 

 
$50 

 
123 

 

69.4 

 

Tues, April 15 
 
         Edisto (10:00am) 

 

Stroke Play 
 
$55 

 
115 

 

67.5 

Tues, May 20 Legend Oaks        Stroke Play      $50      118      70.3 

 

Mon, June 16 
 

Crowfield (9:00am) 
 

Scramble 
 

$45 
 

118 
 

68.6 

 

Tues, July 22 
 

Santee Cooper  
 

Stroke Play 
 

$40 
 

110 
 

65.9 

 

Tues, Aug 19 
 

Snee Farm 
 

Stroke Play 
 

$53 
 

125 
 

70.1 

 

Mon, Sept 15 
 

Shadowmoss (9:00am) 
 

Day 1 of 2 Day Classic 
 

$53 
 

112 
 

65.5 

 

Tues, Oct 21 

 

Charleston Muni 
 

Stroke Play 
 

$40 
 

120 
 

67 

 

Tues, Nov 18 
 

Seabrook, Crooked Oaks 
 

Day 2 of 2 Day Classic 
 

$70 
 

128 
 

71.4 

 

Mon, Dec 15 
 

Dunes West (9:00am) 
 

Holiday Scramble and 

Luncheon 

 

$49+lunch* 
 

123 
 

69.8 

 
Byes for 2025: Kiawah, Stono Ferry, Pine Forest, Wescott. 
 

Entry fees are non-refundable after the registration deadline of Sunday 5pm week prior to play, unless host club 

cancels the tournament.  All tee times are a 9:30am shotgun start unless otherwise indicated. 

*Cost of play including lunch will be published closer to those events that have lunch. 
 
Cancellation of the tournament on the morning of the day of play, due to special weather, will be made by 

phone/text to the players. 

 
*The 2-Day Classic is a Club Team Event played in September-November this year. The four lowest net scores 

from each club, each day will be recorded toward the two-day aggregate score. Trophy awarded to winning 

club at December Holiday Scramble at Dunes West.  You MUST have played at least 1 CALGA tournament in 

2025 to participate.   
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